

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Catherine A Acton ("Teacher").

Catherine A Acton is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 62114.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly M Adams ("Teacher").

Kelly M Adams is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41031.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly M Adams ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 517.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Megan E Alexander ("Teacher").

Megan E Alexander is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53261.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Megan E Alexander ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Basketball - Girls Varsity	08/08/17	05/25/18	7100.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 7100.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tiffany L Baldwin ("Teacher").

Tiffany L Baldwin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36470.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tiffany L Baldwin ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 517.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hiram E Barker III ("Teacher").

Hiram E Barker III is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60658.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hiram E Barker III ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club	08/08/17	05/25/18	420.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 420.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Harlene J Barta ("Teacher").

Harlene J Barta is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Wendy N Bean ("Teacher").

Wendy N Bean is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49037.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brian A Bowerman ("Teacher").

Brian A Bowerman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brian A Bowerman ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Basketball - Girls Varsity Ast	08/08/17	05/25/18	4000.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 4000.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Gary L Broshar ("Teacher").

Gary L Broshar is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Gary L Broshar ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/17	05/25/18	370.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 370.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Brunty ("Teacher").

Jennifer L Brunty is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47341.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Brunty ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2040.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John W Brunty ("Teacher").

John W Brunty is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 55848.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John W Brunty ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Dept Chair - Math	08/08/17	05/25/18	1183.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1732.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Holli R Butler ("Teacher").

Holli R Butler is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 56766.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Holli R Butler ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 942.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Olivia G Cape ("Teacher").

Olivia G Cape is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Olivia G Cape ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Dance Sponsor	08/08/17	05/25/18	500.00
Fall Play Assistant	08/08/17	05/25/18	493.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 993.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kimberly S Carlson ("Teacher").

Kimberly S Carlson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43056.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Aimee M Collins ("Teacher").

Aimee M Collins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 58561.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Aimee M Collins ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 727.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and James W Comer ("Teacher").

James W Comer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39661.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and James W Comer ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00
Track - Varsity Head	08/08/17	05/25/18	3428.00
Football - Varsity Asst	08/08/17	05/25/18	4854.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 9224.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kayle M Comer ("Teacher").

Kayle M Comer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rebecca S Crawford ("Teacher").

Rebecca S Crawford is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 55848.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie A Creech ("Teacher").

Julie A Creech is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44994.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Michael W Cullen ("Teacher").

Michael W Cullen is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39130.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Michael W Cullen ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Soccer - JV	08/08/17	05/25/18	1812.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1812.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin W Cunningham ("Teacher").

Dustin W Cunningham is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40099.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin W Cunningham ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Tennis - Varsity - Boys	08/08/17	05/25/18	2341.00
Tennis - Varsity Asst - Girls	08/08/17	05/25/18	1342.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3683.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John F Dale ("Teacher").

John F Dale is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jill E Davis ("Teacher").

Jill E Davis is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59457.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Amanda G Dudley ("Teacher").

Amanda G Dudley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48440.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Victoria L Evans ("Teacher").

Victoria L Evans is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39159.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Victoria L Evans ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Emily L Faggetti ("Teacher").

Emily L Faggetti is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39611.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Emily L Faggetti ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Valorie L Farkas ("Teacher").

Valorie L Farkas is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40099.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Valorie L Farkas ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 517.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly Fettig ("Teacher").

Kelly Fettig is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly Fettig ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer E Foxworthy ("Teacher").

Jennifer E Foxworthy is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46232.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer E Foxworthy ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50
Academic Team - HS	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Academic Team - JH	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1372.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Matt L Foxworthy ("Teacher").

Matt L Foxworthy is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46232.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Matt L Foxworthy ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Radio/Tv Production Sponsor	08/08/17	05/25/18	2393.00
Auditorium Manager	08/08/17	05/25/18	1075.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3468.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Allyson L Gardner ("Teacher").

Allyson L Gardner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 55848.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terri J Gavin ("Teacher").

Terri J Gavin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terri J Gavin ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Gamers Guild - 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2314.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and April C Gott ("Teacher").

April C Gott is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44090.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Donald R Gray ("Teacher").

Donald R Gray is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Donald R Gray ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Basketball - Boys 7th Assistant	08/08/17	05/25/18	1259.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1259.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lauren E Greene ("Teacher").

Lauren E Greene is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Caroline E Gregerson ("Teacher").

Caroline E Gregerson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36892.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ruby N Grinstead ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ruby N Grinstead ("Teacher").

Ruby N Grinstead is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Colin J Haney ("Teacher").

Colin J Haney is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Colin J Haney ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 11 (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	1050.00
Tennis - Varsity - Girls	08/08/17	05/25/18	2272.00
Tennis - Jr Hi Boys	08/08/17	05/25/18	1350.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 4672.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelsey R Haney ("Teacher").

Kelsey R Haney is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37346.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelsey R Haney ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Volleyball - 6th	08/08/17	05/25/18	1501.00
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2018.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Courtney B Hannemann ("Teacher").

Courtney B Hannemann is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin T Harrison ("Teacher").

Dustin T Harrison is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40562.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ryan C Hawkins ("Teacher").

Ryan C Hawkins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52613.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ryan C Hawkins ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/17	05/25/18	370.00
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1312.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie C Hill ("Teacher").

Julie C Hill is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51685.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie C Hill ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 12 (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	820.00
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2860.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brad A Hisey ("Teacher").

Brad A Hisey is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46232.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brad A Hisey ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Band Director (School Year)	08/08/17	05/25/18	2417.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2417.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Cindy Lynn Hume ("Teacher").

Cindy Lynn Hume is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59457.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Christi L Imes ("Teacher").

Christi L Imes is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49039.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth Anne Juillerat ("Teacher").

Beth Anne Juillerat is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 54539.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kathy A Keith ("Teacher").

Kathy A Keith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40099.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kathy A Keith ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Melanie K Keyes ("Teacher").

Melanie K Keyes is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44090.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jane M Lawson ("Teacher").

Jane M Lawson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49037.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Riley R Lerch ("Teacher").

Riley R Lerch is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39159.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Riley R Lerch ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 549.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julia E Lester ("Teacher").

Julia E Lester is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 3.65. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 22834.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julia E Lester ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club	08/08/17	05/25/18	420.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 420.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Bronson M Licklitter ("Teacher").

Bronson M Licklitter is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48440.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Bronson M Lickliter ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Basketball - Boys Varsity	08/08/17	05/25/18	7100.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 7100.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hope A Martin ("Teacher").

Hope A Martin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38242.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hope A Martin ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
AMP (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	755.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 755.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Michelle D Martin ("Teacher").

Michelle D Martin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40099.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Robin L Miller ("Teacher").

Robin L Miller is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tara J Mitchell ("Teacher").

Tara J Mitchell is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37346.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lisa K Mohler ("Teacher").

Lisa K Mohler is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42047.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kimberly A Myers ("Teacher").

Kimberly A Myers is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 62114.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Susan J Neese ("Teacher").

Susan J Neese is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52012.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Susan J Neese ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 549.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rita B Newton ("Teacher").

Rita B Newton is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60658.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rita B Newton ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Academic Team - JH	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 549.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hannah L Nicley ("Teacher").

Hannah L Nicley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36470.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hannah L Nicley ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Volleyball - JH Head	08/08/17	05/25/18	1700.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1700.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara Ann Nicodemus ("Teacher").

Sara Ann Nicodemus is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39159.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara Ann Nicodemus ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Pep Club	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2040.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Darcy L Overman ("Teacher").

Darcy L Overman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 15, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 177.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 34640.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Alison M Owens-Kaup ("Teacher").

Alison M Owens-Kaup is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49603.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Skylar Parmer ("Teacher").

Skylar Parmer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53261.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Justin D Pelley ("Teacher").

Justin D Pelley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52321.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Justin D Pelley ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Football - Varsity	08/08/17	05/25/18	8120.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 8120.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Fallon E Peters ("Teacher").

Fallon E Peters is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40562.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Fallon E Peters ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Fall Play	08/08/17	05/25/18	1073.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1073.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Daniel J Pierce ("Teacher").

Daniel J Pierce is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42015.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Daniel J Pierce ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/17	05/25/18	370.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 370.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Adrienne E Pursley ("Teacher").

Adrienne E Pursley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Adrienne E Pursley ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Musical Director	08/08/17	05/25/18	1478.00
Choir Director	08/08/17	05/25/18	2417.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3895.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terra E Query ("Teacher").

Terra E Query is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51094.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terra E Query ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 12 (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	820.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 820.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Rader ("Teacher").

Jennifer L Rader is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 4.5. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 22914.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jaime L Ramsey ("Teacher").

Jaime L Ramsey is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43056.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jaime L Ramsey ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 210.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Carrie L Ransom ("Teacher").

Carrie L Ransom is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 58561.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Mark A Riggins ("Teacher").

Mark A Riggins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 58561.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Mark A Riggins ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	942.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 942.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kathryn J Riner ("Teacher").

Kathryn J Riner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59457.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Stefanie N Ross ("Teacher").

Stefanie N Ross is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39159.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Stefanie N Ross ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club	08/08/17	05/25/18	420.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 420.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kristi M Schlesinger ("Teacher").

Kristi M Schlesinger is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52012.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kristi M Schlesinger ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	210.00
RTI	08/08/17	05/25/18	517.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 727.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tricia K Skibbe ("Teacher").

Tricia K Skibbe is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 187.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52788.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tricia K Skibbe ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Academic Team - HS	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Gamers Guild - 1/2	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 823.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Willie C Smith Jr ("Teacher").

Willie C Smith Jr is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Willie C Smith Jr ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/17	05/25/18	370.00
Golf - Boys Varsity	08/08/17	05/25/18	2256.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2626.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Morgan Smith ("Teacher").

Morgan Smith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45148.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara A Solomon ("Teacher").

Sara A Solomon is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38242.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Swisher ("Teacher").

Katie J Swisher is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36470.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Swisher ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Basketball - Girls 7th Head Coach	08/08/17	05/25/18	1929.00
Basketball - Girls JH Asst	08/08/17	05/25/18	1259.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3188.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Travis R Terhaar ("Teacher").

Travis R Terhaar is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46043.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Travis R Terhaar ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 549.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Amanda S Trent ("Teacher").

Amanda S Trent is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52613.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and April R Turner ("Teacher").

April R Turner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44090.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Shana Brooke Walden ("Teacher").

Shana Brooke Walden is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51380.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Shana Brooke Walden ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
AMP (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	755.00
Dept Chair - English	08/08/17	05/25/18	1183.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1938.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth E Walker ("Teacher").

Beth E Walker is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47888.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth E Walker ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/17	05/25/18	549.00
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	274.50

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 823.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ashlee Weaver ("Teacher").

Ashlee Weaver is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 173.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35505.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Philip E Webb ("Teacher").

Philip E Webb is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35616.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Philip E Webb ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Baseball - Varsity	08/08/17	05/25/18	3447.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3447.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Secretary

Superintendent

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Whitney L Weber ("Teacher").

Whitney L Weber is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40099.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Whitney L Weber ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 11 (2)	08/08/17	05/25/18	1050.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1050.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Whitaker ("Teacher").

Katie J Whitaker is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36470.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES
(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Whitaker ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Volleyball - Assistant	08/08/17	05/25/18	2302.00

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2302.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

School Corporation by:

Employee

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Channa A White ("Teacher").

Channa A White is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59965.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Nicole J Wilson ("Teacher").

Nicole J Wilson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2017, and ending on May 25, 2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44090.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 25th day of October, 2017

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary